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MINISTER


QUESTION NO. 2237 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Mr A M Figlan (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.
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DIRECTOR-GENERAL 
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MRS B E E MOLEWA, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 2237 {NW2596E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 21 of 2015

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 12 June 2015 


	Mr A M Figlan (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:

Whether (a) her department and (b) any entities reporting to her has paid out the remainder of any employee's contract before the contractually stipulated date of termination of the contract since the
2008-09 financial year up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if so, (i) what amount has (aa) her department and (bb) entities reporting to her spent on each such payout, (ii) to whom were these payouts made and (iii) what were the reasons for the early termination of the contracts in each specified case?	NW2596E


2237. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

a. Yes
(aa)
(i)	R580 597,82
(ii)	Ms MP Mbengashe, Chief Director
(iii)	The parties agreed to terminate the contract.

iSimangaliso
(b)	No
(bb) 
(i)	N/A
(ii)	N/A
(iii)	N/A

South African Weather Service
(b)	No
(bb) 
(i)	N/A
(ii)	N/A
(iii)	N/A

South African National Parks
(b)	No
(bb) 
(i)	N/A
(ii)	N/A
(iii)	N/A


South African National Biodiversity Institute
(b)	No
(bb) 
(i)	N/A
(ii)	N/A
(iii)	N/A
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